Enduring Quality, Exceptional Value
230465D015
D240307-VF
Installation Instructions
Hardware Kit
Part Number Description Qty.
MAR-SB0310SX Slotted Bolt, 3/8"-16 UNC X 1", SS, Hex Head (see latest revision of SD in DB) 10
MAR-SWL03100 Washer, SS, 3/8" Lock (see latest revision of SD in DB) 10
MAR-SN03100 Nut, 3/8"-16 UNC, SS, Hex (see latest revision of SD in DB) 10
Packaging
Polybag Polypropylene, Clear, 3 to 4 mil, sized and sealed to fit product 1
Part Number Description Qty.
MAR-HK10010X Hardware Kit 25
Packaging
MAR-8500477DX 10.0" x 9.5" x 11.4" (254.0mm x 95.0mm x 114.0mm) 1
Kit Identifier Label (Part # HK10010X)—Only required on Global Part Numbers (Finished Good part numbers that end in X.) 1
Skid Packaging
Bulk Boxes On a Gaylord. Place a Gaylord sleeve around the bulk boxes and a Gaylord Top 108
Total Skid Packaging
Kits Kits 2700
Product Description
Hardware kit
Part number HK10010X
Finished kit weight: 0.61 lbs. (.w28 kg)
Special Instructions
No label required on individual kits for global parts. See distribution packaging and labeling instruction sheet for proper
label usage and placement for customer’s label.
Product Description
Bulk packaging—Hardware kit
Part number HK10010X
Finished skid weight: 1,738 lbs. (789 kg)
Special Instructions
Place kit identifier label on the outside in the center of the bottom of the box. This label is only required on global
part numbers that end with an X. See distribution packaging and labeling instruction sheet for proper label usage and
placement for customer-specific items.